

For girls in grades 4th-5th grade. Earned as a team with other Girl Scout Juniors. Adult Lead Volunteer should complete this form with the girls. Submit form by March 1 to be recognized at the spring awards ceremony. Pins are purchased by troop or individual girl through the council shop 812-421-4970 support@girlscouts-gssi.org.

Girl Scout Bronze Award Guidelines

- ✓ Girls complete one Junior-level journey (including the associated Take Action Project and Journey Award.)
- ✓ Girls review the Girl Scout Bronze Award Girl Guide.
- ✓ Adult volunteers review the *Girl Scout Bronze Award Adult Guide*.
- ✓ Adult volunteers view GSSI's Girl Scout Bronze Award online module.
- ✓ Girls plan a Bronze Award Project. The adult volunteer approves the plan.
- ✓ Girls implement and complete the project (under the supervision of adults, but girls should be the leaders in the project).
- ✓ When girls have finished the project, the adult volunteer assists the girls while, as a group, they complete the <u>Girl Scout Bronze Award Final Report</u>. Call or stop in to council shop to order Bronze Award pins.
- ✓ Girls are recognized and celebrated by Girl Scouts of Southwest Indiana.